Wheeling Amateur Hockey Association

the Ohio Valley service to youth	area by organizing, spo	onsoring, regulating and, in particular, the	ey Association or WAHA provides valuable consideration to the youth of and overseeing youth hockey programs and, as such, provides a valuable use individuals desiring to advance their hockey skills through participation
Whereas the parent(s) and/or guardian(s) of(hereinafter referred to collectively as Participants) heen informed that after evaluations for placement in the Wheeling Amateur Hockey Association PAHL hockey program that player has been assigned to the team; and			
			he team referenced hereinabove, and agreed to participate with said team tween the participants and the Wheeling Amateur Hockey Association as
I.	Participants shall tender with the execution of this contract, the sum of Five Hundred and Fifty Dollars (\$550.00) to be applied to the costs associated with the PAHL hockey program and do further agree that another payment of Four Hundred Dollars (\$400.00), shall be made on or before June 1, 2018, and further agree that any residual and/or excess costs remaining to be paid after said payments referenced above, shall be paid on or before March 1, 2019.		
II.	Participants recognize that hockey is an extremely physical contact sport and that there exists a significant risk of injury and/or death as a result of participation in said sport. Participants agree that they will indemnify and hold harmless Wheeling Amateur Hockey Association, its managers, coaches, board members, directors and anyone else affiliated with said organization from any and all liability arising out of or otherwise relating to their participation in the Wheeling Amateur Hockey Association PAHL hockey program. This includes but is not limited to, any and all claims for damages arising out of or otherwise relating to injury or death which may be suffered by Participants in connection with travel to and from or participation in practices, games, tournaments, meetings or other events associated with or otherwise related to the Wheeling Amateur Hockey Association PAHL hockey program.		
III.	Participants agree that by executing this contract they are personally responsible to pay the sums referenced in Paragraph I hereinabove independent of any decision made by them to resign from, withdraw from or otherwise decline participation in the Wheeling Amateur Hockey Association PAHL hockey program. This includes but is not limited to, decisions not to participate resulting from injuries suffered by Participants and/or dissatisfaction of Participants with the WAHA PAHL program.		
	ontract is binding and end d does reflect the entire a		ween the Participants and the Wheeling Amateur Hockey ies.
Signed this	day of	, 2018.	
Parent(s) or Guardian(s)			Player
			Wheeling Amateur Hockey Association,
		Ву:	Travel Vice President of WAHA, Inc. Wheeling, WV